
EVENT 1 Boys/Girls Open 25m Freestyle
Boys Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Harry Ptak 8 Darlington  21.27    
2 Ryan Salahshouri 12 Darlington  21.35   0.08
3 Alexander Tweddle 11 Darlington  23.09   1.82
4 Ben Appleyard 8 Darlington  23.54   2.27
5 Joseph Knowles 8 Darlington  24.69   3.42
6 Edward Kneale 8 Darlington  25.37   4.10
7 Edward Gooding 8 Darlington  25.57   4.30
8 Sam Knobbs 10 Darlington  25.66   4.39
9 Charlie Martin 10 Darlington  27.10   5.83

10 William Braithwaite 9 Darlington  27.41   6.14
Boys 08 & Under Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Harry Ptak 8 Darlington  21.27    
2 Ben Appleyard 8 Darlington  23.54   2.27
3 Joseph Knowles 8 Darlington  24.69   3.42
4 Edward Kneale 8 Darlington  25.37   4.10
5 Edward Gooding 8 Darlington  25.57   4.30

Boys 09 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 William Braithwaite 9 Darlington  27.41    
Boys 10 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Sam Knobbs 10 Darlington  25.66    
2 Charlie Martin 10 Darlington  27.10   1.44

Girls Open Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Elodie Guy 10 Darlington  19.13    
2 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  19.49   0.36
3 Lucia Reade 11 Darlington  19.95   0.82
4 Ella Harcourt 9 Darlington  20.61   1.48
5 Ruby Gowland 10 Darlington  20.70   1.57
6 Mia Boyce 11 Darlington  20.74   1.61
7 Athina Vassilounis 9 Darlington  21.52   2.39
8 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  21.84   2.71
9 Jessica Young 10 Darlington  22.33   3.20

10 Elsa Lewis 11 Darlington  22.61   3.48
11 Martha Kirkbride 8 Darlington  22.81   3.68
12 Sofia Valgolio 7 Darlington  23.88   4.75
13 Georgie Wood 10 Darlington  24.43   5.30
14 Juliette Lewis 9 Darlington  27.39   8.26
15 Pennie Maddison 8 Darlington  29.03   9.90
16 Emily Stephenson 9 Darlington  29.44   10.31

Girls 08 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  21.84    
2 Martha Kirkbride 8 Darlington  22.81   0.97
3 Sofia Valgolio 7 Darlington  23.88   2.04
4 Pennie Maddison 8 Darlington  29.03   7.19

Girls 09 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  19.49    
2 Ella Harcourt 9 Darlington  20.61   1.12
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EVENT 1 Boys/Girls Open 25m Freestyle
Girls 09 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
3 Athina Vassilounis 9 Darlington  21.52   2.03
4 Juliette Lewis 9 Darlington  27.39   7.90
5 Emily Stephenson 9 Darlington  29.44   9.95

Girls 10 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Elodie Guy 10 Darlington  19.13    
2 Ruby Gowland 10 Darlington  20.70   1.57
3 Jessica Young 10 Darlington  22.33   3.20
4 Georgie Wood 10 Darlington  24.43   5.30

EVENT 2 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  33.09    
2 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  33.46   0.37
3 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  34.87   1.78
4 Max Butler 18 Darlington  35.26   2.17
5 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  35.99   2.90
6 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  39.39   6.30
7 Kyle Wade 13 Darlington  39.40   6.31
8 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  39.42   6.33
9 William Robson 14 Darlington  40.67   7.58

10 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  41.53   8.44
11 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  41.64   8.55
12 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  44.71   11.62
13 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  44.88   11.79
14 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  45.28   12.19
15 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  45.51   12.42
16 William Oliver 10 Darlington  45.72   12.63
17 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  46.42   13.33
18 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  46.74   13.65
19 Oliver Lloyd 12 Darlington  47.26   14.17
20 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  48.35   15.26
21 Ollie Curran 10 Darlington  50.48   17.39
22 David Carter 12 Darlington  51.65   18.56
23 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  53.31   20.22
24 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  54.25   21.16
25 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  55.50   22.41
26 Jasper Kneale 10 Darlington  56.74   23.65
27 Peter Gooding 11 Darlington  58.00   24.91
28 Ben Appleyard 8 Darlington  1:00.65   27.56
29 Joseph Knowles 8 Darlington  1:03.27   30.18
30 Ryan Salahshouri 12 Darlington  1:04.71   31.62
31 Alexander Tweddle 11 Darlington  1:08.78   35.69
32 Edward Kneale 8 Darlington  1:11.89   38.80
33 William Braithwaite 9 Darlington  1:18.16   45.07
34 Charlie Martin 10 Darlington  1:18.53   45.44

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 William Oliver 10 Darlington  45.72    
2 Ollie Curran 10 Darlington  50.48   4.76
3 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  55.50   9.78
4 Jasper Kneale 10 Darlington  56.74   11.02
5 Ben Appleyard 8 Darlington  1:00.65   14.93
6 Joseph Knowles 8 Darlington  1:03.27   17.55
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EVENT 2 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke
10 & Under Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
7 Edward Kneale 8 Darlington  1:11.89   26.17
8 William Braithwaite 9 Darlington  1:18.16   32.44
9 Charlie Martin 10 Darlington  1:18.53   32.81

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  41.53    
2 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  44.88   3.35
3 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  45.28   3.75
4 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  46.42   4.89
5 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  46.74   5.21
6 Oliver Lloyd 12 Darlington  47.26   5.73
7 David Carter 12 Darlington  51.65   10.12
8 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  53.31   11.78
9 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  54.25   12.72

10 Peter Gooding 11 Darlington  58.00   16.47
11 Ryan Salahshouri 12 Darlington  1:04.71   23.18
12 Alexander Tweddle 11 Darlington  1:08.78   27.25

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  33.09    
2 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  34.87   1.78
3 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  35.99   2.90
4 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  39.39   6.30
5 Kyle Wade 13 Darlington  39.40   6.31
6 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  39.42   6.33
7 William Robson 14 Darlington  40.67   7.58
8 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  41.64   8.55
9 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  45.51   12.42

10 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  48.35   15.26
15 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  33.46    
2 Max Butler 18 Darlington  35.26   1.80
3 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  44.71   11.25

EVENT 3 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  35.36    
2 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  36.10   0.74
3 Emma Carter 14 Darlington  37.43   2.07
4 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  38.94   3.58
5 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  39.34   3.98
6 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  40.28   4.92
7 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  42.80   7.44
8 Isabelle Skelton 15 Darlington  43.03   7.67
9 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  43.44   8.08

10 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  44.26   8.90
11 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  44.52   9.16
12 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  45.24   9.88
13 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  45.31   9.95
14 Morgan Johnson 15 Darlington  45.57   10.21
15 Lucia Reade 11 Darlington  47.24   11.88
16 Anna Wailes 11 Darlington  47.65   12.29
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EVENT 3 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
17 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  49.80   14.44
18 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  50.06   14.70
19 Lily Boyce 11 Darlington  50.71   15.35
20 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  51.16   15.80
21 Lily Bland 13 Darlington  51.86   16.50
22 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  53.59   18.23
23 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  54.96   19.60
24 Elodie Guy 10 Darlington  55.09   19.73
25 Mia Boyce 11 Darlington  56.37   21.01
26 Isabelle Hoehne 11 Darlington  57.42   22.06
27 Gracie-Mae Blake 11 Darlington  57.58   22.22
28 Ruby Gowland 10 Darlington  1:00.24   24.88
29 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  1:00.98   25.62
30 Martha Kirkbride 8 Darlington  1:02.00   26.64
31 Scarlet Jones 14 Darlington  1:03.52   28.16
32 Jessica Young 10 Darlington  1:05.00   29.64
33 Athina Vassilounis 9 Darlington  1:05.10   29.74
34 Ella Harcourt 9 Darlington  1:05.36   30.00
35 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  1:06.20   30.84
36 Sofia Valgolio 7 Darlington  1:12.17   36.81
37 Elsa Lewis 11 Darlington  1:13.09   37.73
38 Pennie Maddison 8 Darlington  1:25.78   50.42

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  50.06    
2 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  54.96   4.90
3 Elodie Guy 10 Darlington  55.09   5.03
4 Ruby Gowland 10 Darlington  1:00.24   10.18
5 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  1:00.98   10.92
6 Martha Kirkbride 8 Darlington  1:02.00   11.94
7 Jessica Young 10 Darlington  1:05.00   14.94
8 Athina Vassilounis 9 Darlington  1:05.10   15.04
9 Ella Harcourt 9 Darlington  1:05.36   15.30

10 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  1:06.20   16.14
11 Sofia Valgolio 7 Darlington  1:12.17   22.11
12 Pennie Maddison 8 Darlington  1:25.78   35.72

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  38.94    
2 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  44.26   5.32
3 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  44.52   5.58
4 Lucia Reade 11 Darlington  47.24   8.30
5 Anna Wailes 11 Darlington  47.65   8.71
6 Lily Boyce 11 Darlington  50.71   11.77
7 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  51.16   12.22
8 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  53.59   14.65
9 Mia Boyce 11 Darlington  56.37   17.43

10 Isabelle Hoehne 11 Darlington  57.42   18.48
11 Gracie-Mae Blake 11 Darlington  57.58   18.64
12 Elsa Lewis 11 Darlington  1:13.09   34.15

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Emma Carter 14 Darlington  37.43    
2 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  39.34   1.91
3 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  43.44   6.01
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EVENT 3 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke
13/14 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
4 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  45.24   7.81
5 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  45.31   7.88
6 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  49.80   12.37
7 Lily Bland 13 Darlington  51.86   14.43
8 Scarlet Jones 14 Darlington  1:03.52   26.09

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  35.36    
2 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  36.10   0.74
3 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  40.28   4.92
4 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  42.80   7.44
5 Isabelle Skelton 15 Darlington  43.03   7.67
6 Morgan Johnson 15 Darlington  45.57   10.21

EVENT 4 Boys Open 200m Individual Medley
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Max Butler 18 Darlington  2:24.59    
2 James McLeary 17 Darlington  2:24.74   0.15
3 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  2:27.20   2.61
4 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  2:27.81   3.22
5 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  2:32.32   7.73
6 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  2:34.33   9.74
7 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  2:38.79   14.20
8 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  2:39.53   14.94
9 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  2:42.18   17.59

10 William Robson 14 Darlington  2:49.23   24.64
11 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  2:55.51   30.92
12 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  2:59.96   35.37
13 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  3:02.22   37.63
14 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  3:07.77   43.18
15 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  3:10.21   45.62
16 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  3:12.76   48.17
17 William Oliver 10 Darlington  3:16.46   51.87
18 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  3:34.54   69.95
19 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  3:43.25   78.66

 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  DQ    
 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  DQ    
 Ollie Curran 10 Darlington  DQ    
 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  DQ    
 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  DQ    

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 William Oliver 10 Darlington  3:16.46    
2 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  3:43.25   26.79
 Ollie Curran 10 Darlington  DQ    

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  2:42.18    
2 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  3:10.21   28.03
3 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  3:12.76   30.58
 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  DQ    
 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  DQ    
 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  DQ    
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EVENT 4 Boys Open 200m Individual Medley
11/12 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  DQ    

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  2:27.81    
2 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  2:32.32   4.51
3 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  2:34.33   6.52
4 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  2:38.79   10.98
5 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  2:39.53   11.72
6 William Robson 14 Darlington  2:49.23   21.42
7 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  2:55.51   27.70
8 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  2:59.96   32.15
9 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  3:02.22   34.41

10 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  3:34.54   66.73
15 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Max Butler 18 Darlington  2:24.59    
2 James McLeary 17 Darlington  2:24.74   0.15
3 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  2:27.20   2.61
4 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  3:07.77   43.18

EVENT 5 Girls Open 200m Individual Medley
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  2:37.16    
2 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  2:38.80   1.64
3 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  2:41.62   4.46
4 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  2:43.02   5.86
5 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:45.12   7.96
6 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  2:45.85   8.69
7 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  2:50.52   13.36
8 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  2:53.18   16.02
9 Emma Carter 14 Darlington  2:54.63   17.47

10 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  2:55.68   18.52
11 Isabelle Skelton 15 Darlington  2:55.76   18.60
12 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  3:00.67   23.51
12 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  3:00.67   23.51
14 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  3:09.19   32.03
15 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  3:09.62   32.46
16 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  3:14.23   37.07
17 Anna Wailes 11 Darlington  3:26.54   49.38
18 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  3:27.66   50.50
19 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  3:27.94   50.78
20 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  3:35.02   57.86
21 Gracie-Mae Blake 11 Darlington  3:41.13   63.97
22 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  3:57.30   80.14
23 Scarlet Jones 14 Darlington  4:02.49   85.33

 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  DQ    
10 & Under Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  3:35.02    
2 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  3:57.30   22.28
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EVENT 5 Girls Open 200m Individual Medley
11/12 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  2:37.16    
2 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  3:00.67   23.51
3 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  3:14.23   37.07
4 Anna Wailes 11 Darlington  3:26.54   49.38
5 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  3:27.66   50.50
6 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  3:27.94   50.78
7 Gracie-Mae Blake 11 Darlington  3:41.13   63.97

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  2:41.62    
2 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  2:43.02   1.40
3 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:45.12   3.50
4 Emma Carter 14 Darlington  2:54.63   13.01
5 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  2:55.68   14.06
6 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  3:00.67   19.05
7 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  3:09.19   27.57
8 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  3:09.62   28.00
9 Scarlet Jones 14 Darlington  4:02.49   80.87

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  2:38.80    
2 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  2:45.85   7.05
3 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  2:50.52   11.72
4 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  2:53.18   14.38
5 Isabelle Skelton 15 Darlington  2:55.76   16.96
 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  DQ    

EVENT 6 Boys Open 100m Butterfly
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  1:03.43    
2 Max Butler 18 Darlington  1:04.16   0.73
3 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  1:04.87   1.44
4 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  1:07.92   4.49
5 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  1:13.21   9.78
6 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  1:13.84   10.41
7 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  1:18.55   15.12
8 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  1:22.38   18.95
9 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  1:26.34   22.91

10 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  1:27.45   24.02
11 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  1:30.53   27.10
12 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  1:32.54   29.11
13 William Oliver 10 Darlington  1:38.23   34.80
14 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  1:42.24   38.81
15 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  1:42.28   38.85
16 David Carter 12 Darlington  1:45.56   42.13

 Peter Gooding 11 Darlington  DQ    
10 & Under Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 William Oliver 10 Darlington  1:38.23    

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Harry Whitfield 12 Darlington  1:18.55    
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EVENT 6 Boys Open 100m Butterfly
11/12 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
2 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  1:22.38   3.83
3 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  1:26.34   7.79
4 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  1:30.53   11.98
5 Finn Pentland-Rice 12 Darlington  1:32.54   13.99
6 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  1:42.28   23.73
7 David Carter 12 Darlington  1:45.56   27.01
 Peter Gooding 11 Darlington  DQ    

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  1:03.43    
2 Alexander Morton 13 Darlington  1:07.92   4.49
3 Kian Wood 14 Darlington  1:13.21   9.78
4 Hugo Douglas-Reeves 13 Darlington  1:13.84   10.41
5 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  1:27.45   24.02
6 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  1:42.24   38.81

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Max Butler 18 Darlington  1:04.16    
2 Sam Beukenholdt 16 Darlington  1:04.87   0.71

EVENT 7 Girls Open 100m Butterfly
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  1:10.83    
2 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  1:12.31   1.48
3 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  1:16.15   5.32
4 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  1:18.01   7.18
5 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  1:21.00   10.17
6 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  1:22.18   11.35
7 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  1:22.58   11.75
8 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  1:24.03   13.20
9 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  1:25.02   14.19

10 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  1:25.32   14.49
11 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  1:30.62   19.79
12 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  1:37.13   26.30
13 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  1:37.69   26.86
14 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  1:42.28   31.45
15 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  1:46.82   35.99
16 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  1:47.64   36.81
17 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  2:01.83   51.00
18 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  2:14.42   63.59
19 Josie Johnson 13 Darlington  2:21.56   70.73

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  1:47.64    
2 Sasha Johnson 8 Darlington  2:01.83   14.19
3 Emmy Nicholson 9 Darlington  2:14.42   26.78

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  1:10.83    
2 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  1:25.32   14.49
3 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  1:37.69   26.86
4 Annabelle Smith 12 Darlington  1:42.28   31.45
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EVENT 7 Girls Open 100m Butterfly
11/12 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
5 Elodie Gill 11 Darlington  1:46.82   35.99

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  1:18.01    
2 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  1:21.00   2.99
3 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  1:24.03   6.02
4 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  1:25.02   7.01
5 Alice Gooding 13 Darlington  1:37.13   19.12
6 Josie Johnson 13 Darlington  2:21.56   63.55

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  1:12.31    
2 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  1:16.15   3.84
3 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  1:22.18   9.87
4 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  1:22.58   10.27
5 Niamh Kay 15 Darlington  1:30.62   18.31

EVENT 8 Boys Open 200m Backstroke
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  2:29.06    
2 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  2:32.20   3.14
3 William Robson 14 Darlington  2:41.36   12.30
4 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  2:46.62   17.56
5 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  3:00.79   31.73
6 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  3:02.87   33.81
7 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  3:03.65   34.59
8 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  3:07.69   38.63
9 William Oliver 10 Darlington  3:13.01   43.95

10 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  3:14.33   45.27
11 David Carter 12 Darlington  3:18.49   49.43
12 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  3:31.13   62.07
13 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  3:32.29   63.23
14 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  3:34.55   65.49
15 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  3:53.65   84.59

 Jasper Kneale 10 Darlington  DQ    
 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  DQ    
 Kyle Wade 13 Darlington  DQ    

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 William Oliver 10 Darlington  3:13.01    
2 Oliver Appleyard 10 Darlington  3:34.55   21.54
 Jasper Kneale 10 Darlington  DQ    

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Ben Burrell 11 Darlington  3:03.65    
2 Tristan Wheeler 12 Darlington  3:07.69   4.04
3 Jacob Appleyard 12 Darlington  3:14.33   10.68
4 David Carter 12 Darlington  3:18.49   14.84
5 Oscar Parnham 11 Darlington  3:31.13   27.48
6 Sebastien Mason 11 Darlington  3:32.29   28.64
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EVENT 8 Boys Open 200m Backstroke
13/14 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lewis Kestle 14 Darlington  2:29.06    
2 Ben Matthias 14 Darlington  2:32.20   3.14
3 William Robson 14 Darlington  2:41.36   12.30
4 Tom Brown 13 Darlington  2:46.62   17.56
5 Oliver Stephenson 14 Darlington  3:00.79   31.73
6 Hendrix Chapman 13 Darlington  3:53.65   84.59
 Joshua Taylor 14 Darlington  DQ    
 Kyle Wade 13 Darlington  DQ    

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Jake Eagle 15 Darlington  3:02.87    
EVENT 9 Girls Open 200m Backstroke
Open Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  2:34.58    
2 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  2:36.37   1.79
3 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  2:37.37   2.79
4 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:40.13   5.55
5 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  2:42.43   7.85
6 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  2:46.07   11.49
7 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  2:49.97   15.39
8 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  2:51.87   17.29
9 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  2:52.55   17.97

10 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:54.93   20.35
11 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  2:59.55   24.97
12 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  2:59.72   25.14
13 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  3:17.02   42.44
14 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  3:26.13   51.55
15 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  3:38.75   64.17
16 Isabelle Hoehne 11 Darlington  4:02.45   87.87

10 & Under Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Amelia Sinar 10 Darlington  3:26.13    
2 Abigail Marley 10 Darlington  3:38.75   12.62

11/12 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Lucy Oliver 12 Darlington  2:34.58    
2 April Mansfield 12 Darlington  2:59.55   24.97
3 Martha Morton 11 Darlington  3:17.02   42.44
4 Isabelle Hoehne 11 Darlington  4:02.45   87.87

13/14 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Ruby Diment 14 Darlington  2:36.37    
2 Zara Jones 14 Darlington  2:37.37   1.00
3 Chiara Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:40.13   3.76
4 Leah Kell 14 Darlington  2:51.87   15.50
5 Lucia Valgolio 14 Darlington  2:54.93   18.56
6 Florence Wheeler 13 Darlington  2:59.72   23.35

15 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap

1 Emily Burrell 15 Darlington  2:42.43    
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EVENT 9 Girls Open 200m Backstroke
15 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time  Age    Gap
2 Emily Robson 16 Darlington  2:46.07   3.64
3 Neve Kell 15 Darlington  2:49.97   7.54
4 Amie Springfield 15 Darlington  2:52.55   10.12
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